

Prince George's County Council

County Administration
Bldg
14741 Governor Oden
Bowie Drive
Upper Marlboro, Maryland
20772-3050

Meeting Agenda - Revised*

Public Safety and Fiscal Management Committee

Obie Patterson, Chair Andrea C. Harrison, Vice Chair Mary A. Lehman Deni L. Taveras Todd M. Turner

Director ~ Frank Porter Administrative Aide ~ Catherine A. Lynch 301-952-4195

Thursday, April 2, 2015

2:00 PM

Committee Hearing Room 2027

ORDER OF PROCEEDING

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff
 (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

CALL TO ORDER

AGENDA

APPOINTMENTS

<u>APPT-046</u>

Appointment of the following individual to the Fire Commission for Prince

Draft: 1 George's County:

Mr. G. Rick Wilson

Appointment: Community Member

Replacing: Antonio Deans Term Expiration: July 1, 2016

LEGISLATION

Printed on 3/31/2015

CB-007-2015 AN ACT CONCERNING PROPERTY TAX CREDIT FOR

Draft: 1 ACCESSIBILITY FEATURES for the purpose of establishing a tax credit for

real property equipped with accessibility features.

<u>Attachment(s)</u>: <u>B2015007</u>

CR-005-2015 A RESOLUTION CONCERNING ADEQUATE PUBLIC SAFETY

Draft: 1 FACILITIES SURCHARGE for the purpose of approving a partial waiver of

the adequate public safety facilities surcharge for all residential units within the

mixed-use Carrollton Station Project.

Attachment(s): R2015005.doc

<u>CR-006-2015</u> <u>A RESOLUTION CONCERNING FAIR CRIMINAL RECORD</u>

Draft: 1 SCREENING STANDARDS for the purpose of approving rules and regulations

governing the implementation and administration of the Fair Criminal Record Screening Standards established in Subtitle 2, Division 12, Sections 2-231.02 through 2-231.08 of the Prince George's County Code, and generally regulating

the use of criminal records.

Attachment(s): R2015006.docx

<u>CR-010-2015</u> A RESOLUTION CONCERNING MILITARY LEAVE for the purpose of

Draft: 1 amending the Salary Plan of Prince George's County to reflect the continuation of

certain military leave benefits and the eligibility requirements for certain military

leave benefits.

Attachment(s): R2015010.docx

CB-011-2015 AN ACT CONCERNING THE CLASSIFICATION PLAN FOR PRINCE

Draft: 1 GEORGE'S COUNTY for the purpose of upgrading existing classes of work.

Attachment(s): B2015011.doc

ADJOURN